
 

 
 
The Merchant Marine Directorate invites to our users to request 
and send the applications for the issuance of any Protection 
Certificate, Authorization to carry Armed Personnel, CSO 
Endorsement or Extension or Additional Audit to the ISSC to any 
Segumar Offices or directly to the Maritime Ships Security 
Department in Panama Offices. 
 
 

Segumar Offices 
 

Segumar  Miami 
Eng. Frank H. Marmol 
Eng. Napoleon Smith 
Eng. Jose Perez 
Eng. Kevin delvalle 
Eng. Andres Culiolis 
Segumar.miami@segumar.com 
 
 
Segumar Singapore 
Eng. David Miranda 
Segumar.sg@segumar.com 
 
 
Segumar Korea Seul  
Eng. Sergio Lopez 
segumarseoul@segumar.com  
 
Segumar Korea Busan   
Eng.Choonghee Kim 
segumarbusan@segumar.com 
 
Segumar Tokio 
Eng. Samuel Guevara 
Eng. Franklin Espinosa 
Eng. Elias Ruiz 
segumar@panaconsul-tokyo.com 
sguevara@panaconsul-tokyo.com 
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Segumar Piraeus 
Eng. Jose D. Racines 
Eng. Daniel Aguilar 
jracine@panamaconsulate.gr 
segumarpg@segumar.com 
 
Segumar Imabari, Japan 
Eng. Ricaurte Chacon 
Eng. Nelson Agrazal 
rchacon@segumarimabari.jp 
segumar@segumarimabari.jp 
 
Segumar Istanbul, Turkey 
Eng. Wilfredo Jaèn 
segumarist@segumar.com 
 
Segumar London  
Eng. Agustin Lopez 
Eng. Felix Sarlat 
segumar.uk@segumar.com 
 
Segumar Dubai  
Eng. Octavio Rangel 
Eng. Justo Reyes 
segumar.dubai@segumar.com 
 
Segumar Manila  
Eng. Rafael Eysseric 
segumar.manila@segumar.com 
 
Segumar Houston  
Eng. Arnulfo Botacio Ruiz 
offshore@segumar.com 
 
Segumar Shanghai 
Eng. Carlos Davis 
Segumar.shanghai@segumar.com 
 
Segumar Hong Kong 
Eng. Rolando Hernandez 
hongkong@segumar.com 
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Panama Offices, Maritime Ships Security Department: 
 
Continuos Synopsis Record 
CSR            csr@amp.gob.pa  
 
International Ships Security Certificate 
ISSC           issc@amp.gob.pa 
 
Company Security Officer Endorsement 
CSO           isps@amp.gob.pa 
 
SSAS TEST  & ALERT 
SSAS         threat@amp.gob.pa 
 
Armed Security personnel 
PMSC      asp@amp.gob.pa 
 
 
Security level 
securitylevel@amp.gob.pa 

 

Thanks,  
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